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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХАРЛАШКИН Владислав СПБ  1  1  3  V  V  V 0.500 3 17 4
ВОЛЖАНИН Денис КУР  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 16 21 2
ИВАНОВ Алексей МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
РИГИН Матвей СПБ  V  0  1  V  V  V 0.667 -2 17 3
МАЛАХОВ Василий ЯРО  2  0  0  3  2  2 0.000 -15 9 7
ИСАЧЕНКО Сергей МОО  0  0  0  2  V  2 0.167 -14 8 6
РОГОВЕНКО Александр UKR  0  0  1  3  V  V 0.333 -8 12 5

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

УЖЕГОВ Степан СПБ  V  1  1  V  V  V 0.667 5 18 3
ГУСЬКОВ Арсений МОО  3  1  1  V  1  V 0.333 -7 14 5
ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 12 21 2
ХОЛКИН Петр МОО  1  3  1  0  2  0 0.000 -17 7 7
ЛЕБЕДЕВ Виталий ЯРО  0  V  0  1  V  0 0.333 -10 9 6
АРШИНОВ Савва ВРЖ  1  2  1  2  V  V 0.333 -2 14 4

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БЕРСЕНЕВ Александр СПБ  2  V  V  V  3  2 0.500 4 19 4
ГАТАУЛЛИН Дмитрий МОО  V  V  1  V  1  1 0.500 0 15 5
КУДРЯШОВ Матвей ЯРО  0  0  2  1  0  0 0.000 -21 3 7
ТАРАСОВ Вадим СПБ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 22 2
КОСНИЧЕВ Дмитрий МОО  1  1  V  0  2  1 0.167 -12 9 6
ЛЕСНИКОВ Данил МОС  V  V  V  3  V  3 0.667 8 22 3
СМИРНОВ Роман ВРЖ  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 11 22 1

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АЮПОВ Роман МОО  V  0  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 20 2
САВЕЛЬЕВ Илья СПБ  1  1  1  V  V  V 0.500 0 15 4
ПРОЗОРОВ Александр КУР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
ТИТОВ Александр МОО  3  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 6 20 3
САФОНОВ Кирилл СПБ  2  3  0  2  V  V 0.333 -2 15 5
ПУГАЧЕВ Никита КРА  1  0  1  1  0  0 0.000 -21 3 7
РАЩЕВСКИЙ Борис МОС  1  0  0  2  1  V 0.167 -12 8 6

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО  0  V  1  1  V  V 0.500 -3 14 6
ФИЛИППОВ Вячеслав СПБ  V  0  V  2  V  1 0.500 1 15 4
БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ЯРО  2  V  3  1  V  V 0.500 5 18 3
АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 21 1
СМИРНОВ Никита СПБ  V V3 V  2  V  1 0.667 3 18 2
КОРОВИН Денис КУР  3  2  0  2  3  1 0.000 -13 11 7
ДРОЗДОВ Сергей UKR  0  V  1  2  V  V 0.500 0 15 5
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТЕЛЯКОВ Эльдар СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  0 0.667 5 18 2
ЯКУНИН Александр КУР  1  V V3 0  3  1 0.333 -2 12 4
АКТАНОВ Яромир ЯРО  2  1  V  0  2  0 0.167 -13 9 7
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Арсений СПБ V3 0  2  V  3  0 0.333 -7 12 6
МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Николай БЕЛ  1 V1 V  2  2  0 0.333 -6 10 5
КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО  2  V  V  V  V  2 0.667 2 20 3
КИСЕЛЕВ Егор НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1

Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШАРОВ Глеб СПБ  2  1  3  V  1  1 0.167 -10 12 6
КРУГЛОВ Кирилл ЯРО  V  1  V  V  V  2 0.667 3 19 3
ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 24 1
КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  3  1  V  1  1 0.333 -6 14 5
КНЯЗЕВ Павел МОС  2  1  2  1  1  2 0.000 -15 9 7
КУНЦ Егор ВРЖ  V  2  3  V  V  0 0.500 2 17 4
ФАХРЕТДИНОВ Амир БАШ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 12 22 2

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОРЕНДЮХИН Михаил МОО  V  1  V  V  1  2 0.500 -2 16 4
ЗАХАРЕНКО Никита ЯРО  1  2  1  0  2  V 0.167 -9 10 6
ПУЗАНКОВ Павел КУР  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 16 23 2
НОВИКОВ Вячеслав МОО  3 V2 0  2  0  0 0.167 -13 7 7
КАПИТАНОВСКИЙ Георгий МОС  2  V  0 V3  0  V 0.500 -1 13 3
КАРАВАЕВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
КОЛПАКОВ Александр КРЯ  V  1  0  V  0  1 0.333 -8 10 5

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САМОШКИН Михаил СПБ  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 21 2
БЕЛОКОПЫТОВ Александр МОС  3  0  1  2 V3 V 0.333 -6 13 5
КОРМИН Никита МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
ЗАХАРКОВ Роман СПБ  1  V  1  V  2  V 0.500 1 16 3
АХМЕДЗЯНОВ Артем БАШ  0  V  0  0  3  V 0.333 -10 11 6
ПЕЛИПЕНКО Александр КРЯ  2  2  3  V  V  V 0.500 0 19 4
СТОЛБОВ Максим ЯРО  2  1  2  2  3  3 0.000 -11 13 7

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ  0  V  0  V  V  1 0.500 -4 13 4
СЕРГЕЕВ Арсений КУР  V  V  0  V  V  0 0.667 9 16 3
КУПИН Леонтий UKR  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000 -23 1 7
ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ  V V2 V  V  V  0 0.833 12 18 2
БИКБУЛАТОВ Александр БАШ  2  1  V  0  3  0 0.167 -11 10 6
МОРОЗОВ Игорь МОС  3  0  V  2  V  0 0.333 -6 13 5
ДОНСКОЙ Максим МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 24 1
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Группа No 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШУЛЬЖЕНКО Клим СПБ  V  V  0  V  2  V 0.667 7 18 4
ЛЕПИЛИН Иван ВРЖ  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.000 -22 2 7
РАБОТНОВ Григорий ЯРО  2  V  3  2  3  3 0.167 -3 17 6
ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ  V  V  V  1  2  V 0.667 8 19 3
ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон МОС  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 21 2
МОРОЗОВ Иван МОО  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 10 22 1
ДЕНИСОВ Дмитрий КРА  0  V  V  0  1  1 0.333 -9 10 5

Группа No 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СПЕШНЕВ Николай СПБ  V V1 0  V  2  3 0.500 -1 14 4
РОЗОВ Дмитрий ЯРО  3  3  1  V  V  0 0.333 -5 15 5
ГОРОХОВ Степан МОО  0  V  0  V  V  1 0.500 2 13 3
НЕКИПЕЛОВ Михаил СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 24 1
МОРОЗОВ Никита ВРЖ  0  2  0  0  1  0 0.000 -21 3 7
КУБАРЬ Даниил МОС  V  2  0  1  V  1 0.333 -7 12 6
ГРЕБЕННИКОВ Матвей КУР  V  V V3 0  V  V 0.833 10 19 2

Группа No 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СВИРИН Глеб СПБ  V  1  0  1  2  0 0.167 -13 8 6
РОЖКОВ Семен БЕЛ  1  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -22 2 7
ШАПОТКИН Андрей МОС  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 15 21 2
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
МУХА Кирилл МОО  V  V  1  1  V  V 0.667 7 18 3
ФАРРАХОВ Ильнур БАШ  V  V  0  2  1  1 0.333 -7 12 5
ВИНОКУРОВ Егор ЯРО  V  V  0  1  1  V 0.500 1 14 4

Группа No 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АЮПОВ Евгений МОО  V  V  0  V  1 0.600 -2 13 3
ТИМОШКИН Егор ВРЖ  1  V  1  V  1 0.400 -5 11 4
ИВАНОВ Артем СПБ  3  2  3  V  1 0.200 -5 13 5
ГОГОЛЕВ Сергей UKR  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 10 18 2
ТИМИРГАЛЕЕВ Артур БАШ  3  2  2  0  0 0.000 -13 7 6
КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ДОНСКОЙ Максим МОО 1.000 23 24 квалифицирован
2 НЕКИПЕЛОВ Михаил СПБ 1.000 22 24 квалифицирован
3 КИСЕЛЕВ Егор НОВ 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
3 ПРОЗОРОВ Александр КУР 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
5 ИВАНОВ Алексей МОС 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
6 ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
6 ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
8 КАРАВАЕВ Александр СПБ 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
8 КОРМИН Никита МОО 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован

10 КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО 1.000 15 20 квалифицирован
11 ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
12 ПУЗАНКОВ Павел КУР 0.833 16 23 квалифицирован
13 ВОЛЖАНИН Денис КУР 0.833 16 21 квалифицирован
14 ШАПОТКИН Андрей МОС 0.833 15 21 квалифицирован
15 ФАХРЕТДИНОВ Амир БАШ 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован
16 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 0.833 12 21 квалифицирован
17 ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.833 12 18 квалифицирован
18 СМИРНОВ Роман ВРЖ 0.833 11 22 квалифицирован
19 МОРОЗОВ Иван МОО 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
19 ТАРАСОВ Вадим СПБ 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
21 ГРЕБЕННИКОВ Матвей КУР 0.833 10 19 квалифицирован
22 САМОШКИН Михаил СПБ 0.833 9 21 квалифицирован
22 ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон МОС 0.833 9 21 квалифицирован
24 АЮПОВ Роман МОО 0.833 8 20 квалифицирован
25 АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО 0.833 7 21 квалифицирован
26 ГОГОЛЕВ Сергей UKR 0.800 10 18 квалифицирован
27 СЕРГЕЕВ Арсений КУР 0.667 9 16 квалифицирован
28 ЛЕСНИКОВ Данил МОС 0.667 8 22 квалифицирован
29 ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ 0.667 8 19 квалифицирован
30 МУХА Кирилл МОО 0.667 7 18 квалифицирован
30 ШУЛЬЖЕНКО Клим СПБ 0.667 7 18 квалифицирован
32 ТИТОВ Александр МОО 0.667 6 20 квалифицирован
33 УЖЕГОВ Степан СПБ 0.667 5 18 квалифицирован
33 ТЕЛЯКОВ Эльдар СПБ 0.667 5 18 квалифицирован
35 КРУГЛОВ Кирилл ЯРО 0.667 3 19 квалифицирован
36 СМИРНОВ Никита СПБ 0.667 3 18 квалифицирован
37 КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО 0.667 2 20 квалифицирован
38 РИГИН Матвей СПБ 0.667 -2 17 квалифицирован
39 АЮПОВ Евгений МОО 0.600 -2 13 квалифицирован
40 БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ЯРО 0.500 5 18 квалифицирован
41 БЕРСЕНЕВ Александр СПБ 0.500 4 19 квалифицирован
42 ХАРЛАШКИН Владислав СПБ 0.500 3 17 квалифицирован
43 КУНЦ Егор ВРЖ 0.500 2 17 квалифицирован
44 ГОРОХОВ Степан МОО 0.500 2 13 квалифицирован
45 ЗАХАРКОВ Роман СПБ 0.500 1 16 квалифицирован
46 ФИЛИППОВ Вячеслав СПБ 0.500 1 15 квалифицирован
47 ВИНОКУРОВ Егор ЯРО 0.500 1 14 квалифицирован
48 ПЕЛИПЕНКО Александр КРЯ 0.500 0 19 квалифицирован
49 ГАТАУЛЛИН Дмитрий МОО 0.500 0 15 квалифицирован
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49 ДРОЗДОВ Сергей UKR 0.500 0 15 квалифицирован
49 САВЕЛЬЕВ Илья СПБ 0.500 0 15 квалифицирован
52 СПЕШНЕВ Николай СПБ 0.500 -1 14 квалифицирован
53 КАПИТАНОВСКИЙ Георгий МОС 0.500 -1 13 квалифицирован
54 КОРЕНДЮХИН Михаил МОО 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован
55 ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО 0.500 -3 14 квалифицирован
56 СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ 0.500 -4 13 квалифицирован
57 ТИМОШКИН Егор ВРЖ 0.400 -5 11 квалифицирован
58 САФОНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.333 -2 15 квалифицирован
59 АРШИНОВ Савва ВРЖ 0.333 -2 14 квалифицирован
60 ЯКУНИН Александр КУР 0.333 -2 12 квалифицирован
61 РОЗОВ Дмитрий ЯРО 0.333 -5 15 квалифицирован
62 КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован
63 БЕЛОКОПЫТОВ Александр МОС 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
63 МОРОЗОВ Игорь МОС 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
65 МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Николай БЕЛ 0.333 -6 10 квалифицирован
66 ГУСЬКОВ Арсений МОО 0.333 -7 14 квалифицирован
67 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Арсений СПБ 0.333 -7 12 квалифицирован
67 КУБАРЬ Даниил МОС 0.333 -7 12 квалифицирован
67 ФАРРАХОВ Ильнур БАШ 0.333 -7 12 квалифицирован
70 РОГОВЕНКО Александр UKR 0.333 -8 12 квалифицирован
71 КОЛПАКОВ Александр КРЯ 0.333 -8 10 квалифицирован
72 ДЕНИСОВ Дмитрий КРА 0.333 -9 10 квалифицирован
73 АХМЕДЗЯНОВ Артем БАШ 0.333 -10 11 квалифицирован
74 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Виталий ЯРО 0.333 -10 9 квалифицирован
75 ИВАНОВ Артем СПБ 0.200 -5 13 квалифицирован
76 РАБОТНОВ Григорий ЯРО 0.167 -3 17 квалифицирован
77 ЗАХАРЕНКО Никита ЯРО 0.167 -9 10 квалифицирован
78 ШАРОВ Глеб СПБ 0.167 -10 12 выбывший
79 БИКБУЛАТОВ Александр БАШ 0.167 -11 10 выбывший
80 КОСНИЧЕВ Дмитрий МОО 0.167 -12 9 выбывший
81 РАЩЕВСКИЙ Борис МОС 0.167 -12 8 выбывший
82 АКТАНОВ Яромир ЯРО 0.167 -13 9 выбывший
83 СВИРИН Глеб СПБ 0.167 -13 8 выбывший
84 НОВИКОВ Вячеслав МОО 0.167 -13 7 выбывший
85 ИСАЧЕНКО Сергей МОО 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
86 СТОЛБОВ Максим ЯРО 0.000 -11 13 выбывший
87 КОРОВИН Денис КУР 0.000 -13 11 выбывший
88 ТИМИРГАЛЕЕВ Артур БАШ 0.000 -13 7 выбывший
89 КНЯЗЕВ Павел МОС 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
89 МАЛАХОВ Василий ЯРО 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
91 ХОЛКИН Петр МОО 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
92 КУДРЯШОВ Матвей ЯРО 0.000 -21 3 выбывший
92 МОРОЗОВ Никита ВРЖ 0.000 -21 3 выбывший
92 ПУГАЧЕВ Никита КРА 0.000 -21 3 выбывший
95 ЛЕПИЛИН Иван ВРЖ 0.000 -22 2 выбывший
95 РОЖКОВ Семен БЕЛ 0.000 -22 2 выбывший
97 КУПИН Леонтий UKR 0.000 -23 1 выбывший
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